RESOLUTION NO. 2018-1.75 OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF BLOOMINGDALE

ESTABLISHING A WRITTEN POLICY REQUIRING THE TAX ASSESSOR TO NOTIFY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL AND THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER (CFO) OF ALL TAX APPEALS

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor is charged with monitoring all tax appeals filed on Borough properties; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Assessor submits an annual tax appeals report in accordance with NJ State Statutes; and

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey 2018 Best Practice Survey desires each municipality to establish a written policy requiring the Tax Assessor to notify the Chief Financial Officer (CFO) and Governing Body of all tax appeals upon filing, but no later than June 1st each year; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bloomingdale wishes to formalize the existing tax appeal notification process by the Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, this resolution shall serve as written policy requiring the Tax Assessor to report all tax appeals;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough of Bloomingdale Tax Assessor shall submit to the Mayor, Borough Council and the Chief Financial Officers (CFO) notification of all tax appeals upon filing, but no later than June 1st each year.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	Abstain	Absent
Hudson	X				Dellaripa	X			
D'Amato	X				Sondermeyer	X			
Costa	X				Yazdi	X			

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bloomingdale at an Official Meeting held on Tuesday, January 2, 2018.

Breeanna Calabro, R.M.C. Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bloomingdale